Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

June 24, 2019

ODLE, DEREK
SINGLETERRY, ARNOLD
FRANCO, MARCELO
BARRAGAN, LUIS
GORTAREZ, RONALD
HARPER, JASON

ORTIZ, ORLANDO
BROWN, THERESA
HAPPEL, BRIAN

ADC#

284305
061773
211728
334432
192731
142004
228796
165439
130187
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June 25, 2019

VALDEZ, ROBERT
SOTO, ADRIAN
HERNANDEZ, RUDY
LOPEZ, ARMANDO
MCCRAY, TERMAINE
FLORES, JOE
SCHWARZ, PAUL
LOZANO, ARMONDO
LEWIS, JOSHEPH
CONLON, WILLIAM R.

FRANKLIN, CLEOPHUS L.

COX, CHERITY A.
SIEGFRIED, JAMES B.
WILLIAMS, DOYLE
WOOD, STACEY
ROJERS, RICHARD
RAMIREZ, RONNIE
DELUNA, FELIPE
PAGAN, CARLOS

280388
305108
206381
091560
196551
092779
204788
302807
091204
067274
059804
118707
055339
029791
267752
133395
216194
090792
206675
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06/26/19

June 26, 2019

WENTZ, MISTY
HANDMAN, LYNN
BROWN, GENEVA
SIMMONS, DESTINY
CAMERON, CHIFFON
COCHRAN, CHRISTINE
RIVAS, SARAH

WOOD, LORA
CHRISTINE, SABRINA
JACKSON, HALEY
BODI, SUZANNE
SNYDER, ANTONIO
BURRELL, MELISSA
ANDERSON, ROBERT L.
LOPEZ, GEORGE V.
MLEYNEK, MICHAEL A.

2:30 P.M.
Executive Session

Legal Advice Re:

Dangerous Crimes Against Children

ADC#

334052
313462
188020
330420
297019
321865
331001
309340
256883
330895
240759
234956
330622
118163
058120
048898
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June 27, 2019

VALENZUELA, MARCELO

GARCIA, VINCENT
WALKER, JIMMIE
CERVANTEZ, ADRIAN
SMARTT, DENNIS
RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN
RUSHING, GREGORY
DICKSON, PONCHO
SEUKTEOMA, AARON
MELENDEZ, JOHN
GARCIA, FRANK N.
CONDE, EFRAN 1.
MOLINA, JUAN C.

SALGADO, IGNACIO J.

HOLMES, CHARLES
MIGUEL, RICHARD
GOODMAN, DILLON
COTA, JOHN

BASS, SERENE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early a&

Dated June 20, 2019

ssible tofallow ti

Signed:

o arrange the accommodation.

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
295691
293199
308628
133421
108312
104217
058248
287604
263084
042857
043464
054328
061492
111988
NONE
128390
270728
214440
274054
TEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
Special Order by
0031 Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




