Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	June 24, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 25, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 26, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 27, 2019	ADC#
R	ODLE, DEREK	284305	R	VALDEZ, ROBERT	280388	R	WENTZ, MISTY	334052	R	VALENZUELA, MARCELO	295691
R	SINGLETERRY, ARNOLD	061773	R	SOTO, ADRIAN	305108	R	HANDMAN, LYNN	313462	\mathbf{R}	GARCIA, VINCENT	293199
R	FRANCO, MARCELO	211728	R	HERNANDEZ, RUDY	206381	R	BROWN, GENEVA	188020	R	WALKER, JIMMIE	308628
R	BARRAGAN, LUIS	334432	R	LOPEZ, ARMANDO	091560	R	SIMMONS, DESTINY	330420	R	CERVANTEZ, ADRIAN	133421
R	GORTAREZ, RONALD	192731	R	MCCRAY, TERMAINE	196551	R	CAMERON, CHIFFON	297019	R	SMARTT, DENNIS	108312
R	HARPER, JASON	142004	R	FLORES, JOE	092779	R	COCHRAN, CHRISTINE	321865	R	RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN	104217
R	ORTIZ, ORLANDO	228796	R	SCHWARZ, PAUL	204788	R	RIVAS, SARAH	331001	R	RUSHING, GREGORY	058248
CS1	BROWN, THERESA	165439	R	LOZANO, ARMONDO	302807	R	WOOD, LORA	309340	R	DICKSON, PONCHO	287604
P	HAPPEL, BRIAN	130187	R	LEWIS, JOSHEPH	091204	R	CHRISTINE, SABRINA	256883	R	SEUKTEOMA, AARON	263084
			HA	CONLON, WILLIAM R.	067274	R	JACKSON, HALEY	330895	R	MELENDEZ, JOHN	042857
1			HA	FRANKLIN, CLEOPHUS L.	059804	R	BODI, SUZANNE	240759	PA	GARCIA, FRANK N.	043464
			PA	COX, CHERITY A.	118707	R	SNYDER, ANTONIO	234956	PB	CONDE, EFRAN I.	054328
			PA	SIEGFRIED, JAMES B.	055339	R	BURRELL, MELISSA	330622	PA	MOLINA, JUAN C.	061492
1			CS2	WILLIAMS, DOYLE	029791	PA	ANDERSON, ROBERT L.	118163	PA	SALGADO, IGNACIO J.	111988
			PC	WOOD, STACEY	267752	PA	LOPEZ, GEORGE V.	058120	P	HOLMES, CHARLES	NONE
			PC	ROJERS, RICHARD	133395	PA	MLEYNEK, MICHAEL A.	048898	PC	MIGUEL, RICHARD	128390
1			PC	RAMIREZ, RONNIE	216194				PC	GOODMAN, DILLON	270728
			PC	DELUNA, FELIPE	090792				PC	COTA, JOHN	214440
1			PC	PAGAN, CARLOS	206675				PC	BASS, SERENE	274054
1											

06/26/19 2:30 P.M.

Executive Session

Legal Advice Re:

Dangerous Crimes Against Children

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early aspossible to fallow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated June 20, 2019

ned:

HAIRMAN

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
HAR						
R						
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					